PROJECT RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSINESS FILES (CONTINUED)

.

r

PAGE 2 OF 3

.

•

	DESCRIPTION	·	ROLL NO	ODOMETER
PARCEL NO.	LEW'S MAN'S SHOP			•
RS-4-7	113 N. RUSSELL			
	OWNER: LEW GRESS			
PARCEL NO.	LEE TRAILER COMPANY		•	
RS-3-9	2716 N. VANCOUVER			
	- OWNER: HOWARD R. LEE			
PARCEL NO.	GEORGE LEE ROOMING HOUSE			
A-3-19	3213 N. VANCOUVER			instanti,
PARCEL NO.	LYNN KIRBY FORD BODY SHOP			
E-4-9	315 N. RUSSELL			
PARCEL NO.	MANNING BROS. GARAGE	C.R. INGLE SERVICE		
RS-2-1	2847 N. WILLIAMS	STATION		
	OWNER: MARTIN MANNING		•	
PARCEL NO.	MCQUIRE APARTMENTS	1		
E-4-7	423 N. RUSSELL (4 PLEX)			
/	OWNER: FRANK MCGUIRE	· · ·		
PARCEL NO.	OREGON RUG & MATTRESS CO.	1	and the second	
RS-5-1 -	2651 N. VANCOUVER	• •		
10 5 1	OWNER: RICHARD WALKER			
PARCEL NO.	JAMES PARKS DBA PAUL'S REST	AURANT		
RS-4-8	23 N. RUSSELL			1. 1. 5.
10 4 0				
PARCEL NO.	PAUL'S COCKTAILS			
RS-4-8	19 N. RUSSELL			
·.	OWNER: PAUL KNAULS			
PARCEL NO.	PHILBIN MFG. COMPANY			and the second second
RS-4-3	27 N. RUSSELL			
	OWNER: GEORGE NEISZ			
PARCEL NO.	ROBBIN'S INN (TAVERN)	CR. HENRY LEHL		
R-15-3	3000 N. COMMERCIAL			
	OWNER: HENRY LEHL	CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION OF		
	The second se			
PARCEL NO.	SPRATLEN APARTMENTS 3100-3106 N. GANTENBEIN			
A-2-4	STOO-STOO N. GANTENBETH	States and the states		
PARCEL NO.	ST. MARTIN'S DAY NURSERY			
RS-2-3	2805 N. WILLIAMS			
	OPERATED BY: SOC. OF ST. VI	NCENT	and the second	
PARCEL NO.	THOMAS APARTMENTS	and the second		C.William Manager
RS-4+9	7 N. RUSSELL			
	OWNER: CHARLES THOMAS			
PARCEL NO.	TONY FORBES DBA			
8-9 \$ 10	BEGAN EQUIPMENT CO. (ARCO I	EALER)		
	945 N. E. DEKÚM			
PARCEL NO.	THOMAS SHINE PARLOR & BICYO	LE SHOP		
RS-4-9	11 N. RUSSELL			
	OWNER: CHARLES THOMAS			
PARCEL NO.	WALLACE BUILDING WRECKERS			
RS+3-9	2712 N. WILLIAMS			
•	OWNER: D.E. WALLACE			
PARCEL NO.	WALTON APARTMENTS			
RS-4-4	102 N. KNOTT			
	OWNER: WILLIE WALTON		Contraction and	

PARCEL: RS-4-7

			Date	
Name_LE	W'S MAN'S SHOP	Operation <u>Men's Clothi</u>	ng Store Tel 282-	4900
Address_	113 North Russell	Opr/Mgr Lew Gress	R/Tel 246	-7175
Owner_L	ewis J. & Barbara Gress (divorced)	Address 6403 S.W. C	lover Tel 246	-7175
Attorney	/		Tel	
Other			Tel	
Moved in	nto project	Moved to abov	e address	
Lease	Sub-lease	_ Owns Equip	Rental Exp	
Gas by_	Elec	by	_ Garbage by	
Water		Heat by		
No. Dwlg	g. Units	Aver. Ten.	Rent Range	
Future F	lans			
Space Re	equirements		Zone	
Date		Notes		by
5/68	Received copy of letter to being Lew's Man's shop re		businesses-one of them	
29/68	Received copy of letter t from HUD	to Emanuel area business	men's spokesman	
14/70	PDC, HUD, FHA, SBA and of Lew Gress, re: relocation		nessmen, including	
4/71	Spoke with Mr. Gress at I project and very basic re and also rents to Fred Ha relocate on N.E. Broadway	elocation benefits. Mr. ampton Medical Center (Ke	Gress owns property	WSJ
3/71	Spoke with Lew Gress and relocation benefits. Com might be. I have a feel	uld not ascertain what h	is present plans	WSJ
-30-71	Spoke with Mr. Gress abo us to try to locate fome Lloyd Center as possible Security Gate appraised no preference as to appr	thing for him on Broadwa . He also would like to and added to price of re	y as close to the have the awning & al estate. He had	WSJ
-2-72	Spoke with Lew Gress abo decides to sell business Person who wants to buy Since he maintains that reset up business again payment based on the fac Indicated that there is n	rather than just quit a will be established abou at his abe he would not he was deemed elibible f t that business was not	s previously planned. t 30 Blocks away. be able to move and or the alternate going to continue.	other busi

And the support of the support

State and the state

RINTED IN U.S.A.	STIMATED	COST	OF	SERVI	CES	
	EYHOU			LINES, IN	-	20
	HEADQUARTERS: 13 E. LA	Cim and the se		In a little		D ORDER NO
HAME OF Z J GRES	1		PHONE		DATE	
HIPPER 6403 500	latte ST		city lotte		STATER COM	ZIP CODE RES OFF WH APT FUR I
O Longues	AUSSILL ST		STATE CITY	201	Contin	RES OFF WH APT FUR E
INPER'S DESTINATION ONTACT ACKING DATE EQUESTED		E OR PERIOD OF		PHONE N	UMBER	
IMPORTANT NOTICEs This will not exceed the amoun cidental charges computer or estimates made by the weight of the goods trans van and weighed. Charg	nt of the estimate, Con d on the basis of rates carrier or its agents. ported, and such charge	mmon carriers a shown in their l Exact charges fo es may not be a	are required b awfully publish or loading, tran determined pri	by law to colle- and tariffs, regard insporting, and ior to the time	ct transportation ardless of prior unloading are l the goods are	n and other in- rate quotations based upon the
STIMATED COST OF SURVICES (BA	LED CHATARDE			CC NO.	1	ESTIMATED CHARGE
RANSPORTATION: EST. WT.	TOTO IBS.	TEST OF THAT ASKU	MLOS 7	OWEST RATES ARE	PER 100 LBS.	19500
ON TRANSPORTA	non; š	504 PER \$100 OR FI	LOS OF HON	F	OR EACH SEE GREET	
DITIONAL TRANSPORTATION CH	ARGES (Explain)	4 PER A	ORIGIN	DESTINATION		
ORAGE-IN-TRANSIT AT	H IN TRANSF		LBS.; @	PER 100	LBS. FOR EA. 30 DAYS	
ARCHOUSE HANDLING			LESU	4PER 100	sectors a resultant state of the sector of t	
TRA PICK-UP OR DELIVERY AT	8					
DISTING, LOWERING, OR CARRYIN	IG OF PIANOS, HEAVY ARTIC	LES (EXPLAIN)				
ONTAINERS (See Below)						
NPACKING (See Below)		State States States				
THER SERVICES (Explain)	MANIMEN		HESTOR		HOULS	
				TOTAL ESTIMATED		111050
If the lotal tariff charges for the the carrier must relinquish posses shown on the bill of lading or fre Maximum amount to be paid on plus 10 percent);	ssion of your shipment upon sight bill. You are still abligat	delivery in advance led to pay the balance	of the payment of of the total charge	the total amount of within 15 days.	your request, tariff charges	193150
	ZONAN ERS TANKAL TAKANGKA			KING FACH		PACKING REACH ROTAL
OXES, NOT OVER 5 CU. FT.						
ARTONS: LESS THAN 1% CU. FT.						
1% CU. #1. 3 CU. FY.						
the state of the	CATCHER & CARLON COMPANY OF THE OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER O	NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	the second se	the second se	Contraction (Approximate or any second second	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL

CONTAINER COSTS \$ PACKI	UNS	
ESTIMATED ESTIMA	COSTSIS	COSTSIS
PAINTINGS, GLASS OR MARBLE TOPS AND SIMPAR FRAGILE ARTICLES		
AATTRESS CARTON (SAT X 75		
RIB MATTRESS CARTON		
AN CU. FL.		

	TABLE (F MEASUREMENTS	3/13 DATE
NAME OF SHIPPER	GRESS	STREET ADDRESS 109N. RUSS	SULPHONE 19
SHIPPING FROM: PORTLOND C	REGA		TEXAS
ANTICLES PELSON	MAREER OCCUE ANTICLES	TROLER ARTICLE FEET NUMBER OF FEET LOADED	CONTRACT INVESTIGATION DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
Bar, Portable 15		NURSERY Crib, Baby 10	MISCELLANEOUS Desk, Office 30
Bench, Fireside or Plano 5 Bookcase 20 Bookshelves, Sectional 5		Toble, Child's S Pan, Play 10 Rug, Large or Pad 10	Fan 5 Farnery at Plant Stands 10 Foot Lackers 5
Chair, Arm 10 Chair, Occasional 75 Chair, Overstuffed 25 Chair, Roder 12		Rug, Smill or Pod 3 XIICHEN Breakfant, SuiteChairs 5	Garbage Cans 7 Gelf Bag 2 Heater, Gas or Electric 5
Chair, Straight 5 Clatt, Granilathair 20 Day Bed 30		Breakfast Table 10 Chair, High 5 Ironing Board 2 Kitchen Cabinet 30	Inclusion 10 Metal Shetves 5 Ping Pong Table 20
Desk, Small or Wintsrop 22 Desk, Secretary 35 Pireplace Equipment 5		Reaster 30 Rester 5 Serving Cart 15 Stool 3	Pool Toble 40 Power Tools 20 Sied 2 Step Lodder 5
Fool Stool 2 Lomp, Flose or Pole 3 Magazine Rock 2		Toble 5 Utility Sobinet 10 Vagetable Bin 3	Sufficience
Mutik Cabinet 10 Pieno, Baby, Gr. et Upc; 70 Pieno, Parlor Grani; 60			Tool Chest ID Tricycle 5 Vocuum Cleoner 5
Plano, Spinet 50 Rodio, Tobis 1 Record Playar Part, 2		APPLIANCES (large) Air Conditioner, Window 30 Dehumidiler 10	Wagon, Chlid's 3 Waste Paper Boskel 2 Work Bench 20
Rugs, Large Rull of Pad 10 Rugs, Small Roll of Pad 10 Solu, 2 Cushions 23 Sola, 3 Cushions 90		Disbeasher 20 Dryer,Electric or Gas 25 Freezer;(Cu.Copacity)	
Sola, 4 Cushions 80 Sola, 4 Cushions 80 Sola, Sectional, per Sect. 30 Shid, Couch or Hideabed SC		10 or less 30 11 to 15 45 16 or over 60 troper or Mongle 12	OTHER ITEMS (specify)
Tublus, Drop17 of Occas. 12. Tablas, Coffue, End or Next 3 Tulephone Stand & Chair 3		Ronge,Electric or Gos 30 GO Rofrigerotor(Cu.Copecity) 6 cu. ft. or less 30	
Television or Rodio Consoler 15 Television or Rodio Consoler 15 Television Table Model 10		7 to 10 cu, ft. 45 7 90 11 cu, R. and over 60 Vacuum Cleaner 5	
		Washing Machina 25 Cp 3 HGOTON 25 7 70	
DINING RODM Beach, Harvest 10 Buffet 30 Cabinet, Corner 20		PORCH, OUTDOOR FUR- NITURE & EQUIPMENT Barbacue or Port.Grill 10	
Cobinet, Chino 25 Chair, Dining 5 Server 15		Bath, Bird 5 Chairs, Lawn 5 Choirs, Parch 10	CONTAINERS (To Be Packed by Shipper)
Teo Cort 10 Rugs, Large of Pod 10		Clothes Line 5 Clothes Dryer Raci 5 Garden Mase and Tools 10	Barrels 10 Baxes, Wooden 3 Baxes, Wooden 5
Rugs, Small or Pod		Glider or Settee 20 Ladder, Extension 10 Lawn Mower(Mand) 3	Boxes, Wooden 10 Boxes, Wooden 15 Boxes, Wooden 20
BEDROOM Bed, Ind. Spring & Menn Bed, Double 80		Lawn Mower(Rower) 15 Lawn Mower(Riding) 35 Leaf Sweeper: 5	Corton Less than 1½ cu. ft. 1½ cy. ft.
Bed, King Stas 30 Bed, King Stas 30 Bed, Single et Hellywood 40 Bed, Rellewoy 20		Outdoor Child's Slide 10 Outdoor Child's Gym 20 Outdoor Drying Rocks 5 Outdoor Swings 30	3 cu. h. 4½ cu. h. 6 cu. h.
Ben, Bunk (set of 2) 70 Bootshelves, Sectional 3 Bureou, Drasser, Chaid of		Picnic Table. 20 Picnic Banch 5 Porch Chair 10	6½ cu. ft. Wardrobe Furnished by Carrier 15
Dr wis, Chilink, or Chline 75 Ceder Chast 15 Chak, Boudair 10		Rocker, Swing 15 Roller, Lawn 15 Rug, Large 7	CONTAINERS (To Be Packed by Corrier) Barrels 10 Bores, Wagden 3
Cheir, Straight ar Rocker 5 Cheire Sounge 25 Dask, Smoll or Winthrap 22	Statements of the second of the second s	Rvg. Smoll 3 Sond Bux 10 Settee 20	Boxes, Wooden 5 Boxes, Wooden 10 Boxes, Wooden 15
Dresser or Vanity Bench 31 DresserDouble(Mr.8, Mrs.) 50 Night Table 3 Rug, Large or Ped 10		Sprøder 1 Toble 10 Umbrello 5	Bares, Wooden 20 Carton
Nug, sarge or reas IU Rug, Small or Pad 3 Vonity Dresser 20 Wordrobe, Smptl 20		Wheel Sorrow 8	1½ cu, ft. 3 cu, ft. 4½ cu, ft.
And in the second secon		Miscellaneous Ash or Trash Can 7 Basket (Clothes) 5	6 cu. ft. 6½ cu. ft. Wordrobe Furnished by Carrier 15
NURSERY Bathinette 5		Bicycle 10 Bird Coge & Stand 5 Cord Table 1	Sub. Total Col. 3 Total Col. 1 Total Col. 2
Bed, Youth 20 Chair, Child's		Cabinet, Filing 20 Carriage, Saby 20 Chatra, Folding 1	Tetel Cel. 2 GRAND TOTAL
Chast 12 Chost Tay 5 Sub-Total 1		Ciothes, Homper 5 Summary Cer, Folding 10 Sub, Total Col. 2	eu. ft
		Estimated	Total Weight

st.

		PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL		•	War	rant Numbe
P	ORTLAND	DEVELOPMENT 1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201	COMMISSI	ION N?	499	EH
			DATE	August 16		19.72
PAY TO	Lewis J. Gress				\$9,528.0	00
					-	DOLLARS
	TO THE TREASURER OF THE TY OF PORTLAND, OREGON			N O N - N	E G O T I	
					AUTHORIZED	SIGNATURE
Portland De	velopment Commission	224-4800		DETACH	BEFORE DEPOSITIN	IG CHECK
DATE	INVOICE OR CONTRACT NOS.	DESCRIPTION				AMOUNT

40

Reimbursement per Claim for Relocation Payment filed. In lieu payment - business. 9,528.00

Account Distribution

NO.			AMOUNT
E 1501	Relocation Payments (Business - in lieu	(EH) payment)	\$9,528.00
	4-18-72 4-18-72	Acois	Sebress

Har

January 10, 1973

Lewis J. Gress 6403 S. W. Dover Portland, Oregon

Dear Mr. Gress:

97225 (Believe & Bournal & M.

Please sign and return the enclosed form at your earliest convenience.

We hope you are enjoying your stay out of town.

Vary truly yours,

RELOCATION PAYMENT

to: Lewis J. Gress Amount	
	_
Storage Costs (if separate claim)	
om 113 N. Russell Total \$ 9528	
f	RHP for Homeowners \$ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) \$ RHP for Tenants & Certain Others: \$ Rental: Total approved \$ \$ or Purchase: \$ Dislocation Allowance. \$ Actual Moving Costs. \$ Storage Costs (if separate claim). \$ Business: Moving Expenses. \$ Business: Storage Costs. \$ Business: Loss of Property \$ Business: Searching Expenses \$ f Client Less - \$

	-				GPOJALION I	HALIDBOOK
					13/1.1	GI3 1
				Ļ	HAPTER 6 A	
	ىرىنى بەيرىمەر ئىلەر ئەرىپەر ئەرىلەر ئەرىلەر تەرىپەر ئەرىپىرىغانىيە تەرىپىرىغان بەرىپەر بەر يەرىپى بەر بەر يەر يەرىپى					
	APPENDIX 23. GUIDEFOUR I		ELIGIETLIT	T FOR RELOCATION 1	илмена (бол	11.1853)
	(For Local Agency Use	Only)	LEW'S	CONCERN MAN'S SHOP LOCAL AGENCY		
	DETERMINATION OF FLIGIBILITY I PAYNENT (BUSINESS		Portla PROJECT	nd Development OR PROJECT	Commiss	ion
			ORE R-	20		
	INSTRUCTIONS: Complete Block A, payment in lieu of actual moving for actual moving and related exp the claimant. Attach an explanat NOTE: No claim for a relocation purrence of HUD. A. RASIC INFORMATION	and related exp penses. Attach tion of any diff	enses. Complete the complete erence in t	plete Block C if c ed form to the cla he amount claimed	laim is for im form(s) and the zmo	filed by
	1. Claimant is (check one):	Business	Nonprof [] organize		.rm peration	
-	2. Date of HUD approval of pro	oject or program	April	24, 1971		
	3. Direct cause of displacement	nt: <u>Acquisi</u>	tion by L	PA		
	4. Date move started: March	0	. Date mov	e completed: <u>Ma</u>	uch 17,	1972
	6. Date claim filed: Aug. B. PAYNENT IN LIEU OF ACTUAL MO	VING AND RELATED	. If appli EXPENSES	cable, date storag	e a thorize	ed:
	1. Is the business part of a similar business which is	commercial enter	prise havin red?	g another establis [] Yes [X]		ne same or
	2. Can the business be reloca					
	State basis for agency det			[] Yes [X]		
1	(see attachmen	t)		1		1 ·
	3. Amount of payment					
	a. Average annual net inc	ome:				
		The second strategy in the second				
	As reported by claiman	t: \$ <u>9,528.00</u>	As verified	by agency: \$9,5	528.00	•
	As reported by claiman b. State basis for agency		As verified	by agency: \$9,5	28.00	•
	 b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10.0 	verification: ,528.00 (If ve ,500. If verifi	erified amou ied amount i	nt is lose than \$. FOO	ent shall shall be
	 b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN 	verification: ,528.00 (If ve ,500. If verifi 00.) D RELATED EXPENS	erified amou ied amount i SES	nt is lose than \$. FOO	ent shall shall be
	 b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN Item 	verification: ,528.00 (If ve ,500. If verifi	erified amou ied amount i	nt is lose than \$	2,500, payment	ent shall shall be Date
	 b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN Item 1. Moving expenses, including \$ covering storage 	verification: ,528.00 (If verification) ,500. If verification ,500.) D RELATED EXPENS	erified amou ied amount i SES Amount	nt is less than \$2 s more than \$10,00	2,500, payment	shall be
	 b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN Item 1. Moving expenses, including 	verification: ,528.00 (If verification) ,500. If verification ,500.) D RELATED EXPENS	erified amou ied amount i SES Amount	nt is less than \$2 s more than \$10,00	2,500, payment	shall be
	 b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN Item 1. Moving expenses, including \$ covering storage 2. Direct loss of property 3. Searching expenses 	verification: ,528.00 (If verification) ,500. If verification ,500.) D RELATED EXPENS	erified amou ied amount i SES Amount	nt is less than \$2 s more than \$10,00	2,500, payment	shall be
	 b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN Item 1. Moving expenses, including \$ covering storage 2. Direct loss of property 	verification: ,528.00 (If verification) ,500. If verification ,500.) D RELATED EXPENS	erified amou ied amount i SES Amount	nt is less than \$2 s more than \$10,00	2,500, payment	shall be
	 b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN Item 1. Moving expenses, including \$ covering storage 2. Direct loss of property 3. Searching expenses 1. Total (Sum of Lines 1, 	verification: ,528.00 (If verification) ,500. If verification) D RELATED EXPENSION Amount claimed \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 1 have examined of Federal Law pursuant thereto	s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	nt is less than \$2 s more than \$10,00 Authorized Sign	to be in ac	Date
· ·	 b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN Item 1. Moving expenses, including \$ covering storage 2. Direct loss of property 3. Searching expenses 4. Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3) D. CENTIFICATION: I certify that with all applicable provisional Housing and Urban Davelopment 	verification: ,528.00 (If verification) ,500. If verification) D RELATED EXPENSION Amount claimed \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 1 have examined of Federal Law pursuant thereto	s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	nt is less than \$2 s more than \$10,00 Authorized Sign	to be in ac	Date
· ·	 b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN Item 1. Moving expenses, including \$ covering storage 2. Direct loss of property 3. Searching expenses 1. Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3) D. CENTIFICATION: I certify that with all applicable provisional Housing and Urban Davelopments is authorized in the amount of 	verification: ,528.00 (If verification) ,500. If verification) D RELATED EXPENSION Amount claimed \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 1 have examined of Federal Law pursuant thereto	s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	nt is less than \$2 s more than \$10,00 Authorized Sign	to be in ac	Date
· ·	b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN Item 1. Moving expenses, including \$ covering storage 2. Direct loss of property 3. Searching expenses 4. Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3) D. CENTIFICATION: I certify that with all applicable provisions Housing and Urban Development is authorized in the amount of <u>8-9-72</u> DITE	verification: ,528.00 (If verification) ,500. If verification) D RELATED EXPENSION Amount claimed \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 1 have examined of Federal Law pursuant thereto	s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	nt is less than \$2 s more than \$10,00 Authorized Sign	to be in ac	Date
γ	b. State basis for agency c. Amount of payment: \$9 be in the amount of \$2 in the amount of \$10,0 C. PAYMENT FOR ACTUAL MOVING AN Item 1. Moving expenses, including \$ covering storage 2. Direct loss of property 3. Searching expenses 4. Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3) D. CANTIFICATION: I certify that with all applicable provisional Housing and Urban Development is authorized in the amount of 3 = 4 - 4 - 72 DITE 2. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE	verification: ,528.00 (If verification) ,500. If verification) D RELATED EXPENSE Amount claimed \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 1 have examined of Federal Law pursuant thereto \$ 9,528.00	s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	nt is less than \$2 s more than \$10,00 Authorized Sign Authorized Sign and have found it lations issued by t this claim is app authorized	to be in aching the paper of the paper tage of tage	Date

×

÷

×

.....

2

1.00

.

1

•••

.

 $\left(\right)$

(109)

DELOUISTO	
RELOCATION	I HANDBOOK
1371.1	1 CEG 1

APPENDIX 22. GUIDEFORM CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (BUSINESS)

4.15

SCHEDULE D

income tax return Director of Internal Revenue in 93-0352756 Portland Oregon City) (State) . Does concern operate a similar establishment outside the project or program area? () Yes (X) No If "Yes," complete the following: NAME OF OTHER ESTABLISHMENT(S) ADDRESS TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY o. Is concern affiliated with any other concern? () Yes If "Yes," complete the following: NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S) ADDRESS TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY c. Describe the nature of the affiliation:	SCHEDULE D	13/54/44	OF CONCERN	
<pre>ained. A claim for a payment in lieu of moving and related expenses shall be supported by such ascnable evidence of earnings as may be approved by HUD. If no other evidence is available, e claim shall be supported by copies of Federal income tax returns. Generally, earnings for e 2 taxable years immediately preceding displacement will be the basis for determining the ount of this payment. Attach additional sheets as necessary. . Business name aured on income tax return . Retail be supported by HUD. . Business name as presented to public Lew's Man's Shop . Retail Merchant . Retail Merchant . Retail Merchant . Retail Merchant . Business name as presented to public . Lew's Man's Shop Does concern operate a similar establishment outside the project of numeral Revenue in 93-0352756 . Does concern operate a similar establishment outside the project or program area? () Yes (X) No If "Yes," complete the following: NAME OF OTHER ESTABLISHMENT(S) ADDRESS TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY NAME OF OTHER ESTABLISHMENT(S) ADDRESS TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY . NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S) ADDRESS TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY . NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S) ADDRESS TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY . (see attachment) . Describe the nature of the affiliation: . Will displacement cause substantial loss of existing patronage? (X) Yes () No If "Yes," explain completely: (see attachment) . Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accord- ance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Belocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment, and (b) that by Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the income tar return the intermal Revenue Service office in the city listed the of Uning, or Author than Acent. . Butor of Ornegr of Ornegr of Unitorial Acent.</pre>		D EXPENSES	w's Man's Sho	p
Business name used on income tax return Lew's Man's Shop Business name as presented to public Lew's Man's Shop Retail Merchant Lew's Man's Shop Shop Solution	laimed. A claim for a payment in lieu easonable evidence of earnings as may b he claim shall be supported by copies o he 2 taxable years immediately precedin	of moving and relate be approved by HUD. of Federal income tax ag displacement will	ed expenses shall h If no other evider a returns. General be the basis for a	be supported by such the is available, the last such that the subscripts of the support of the s
Business name as presented to public Lew 's Man's Shop Paployer identification number shown on income tax return 93-0352756 Portland Oregon (Gity) (Gitate) (Gity) (State) (S	. Business name used on income tax re	turn 2. Pr	incipal business a	activity(ies)
Lew's Man's Shop Itelef the following Propoyer identification number shown on income tax return income tax return filed with District Director of Internal Revenue in Portland	Lew's Man's Shop	r	eported on income	tax return
Paptoyer identification number shown on income tax return 4. Tax return filed with District Director of Internal Revenue in Portland	Lew's Man's Shop	Reta	Merchant	
(City) (City) (City) (City) <td< td=""><td>Employer identification number show</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	Employer identification number show			
(City) (State) Does concern operate a similar establishment outside the project or program area? () Yes (X) No If "Yes," complete the following: NAME OF OTHER ESTABLISHMENT(S) ADDRESS TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY Does concern affiliated with any other concern? () Yes (X) No If "Yes," complete the following: D. Is concern affiliated with any other concern? () Yes (X) No If "Yes," complete the following: NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S) ADDRESS TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY c. Describe the nature of the affiliation: Will displacement cause substantial loss of existing patronage? (X) Yes () No If "Yes," explain completely: (see attachment) Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment) and (b) that Ty Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the information tax reports filter with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed under Item h above	93-0352756	P	ortland	. Oregon
() Yes (X) No If "Yes," complete the following: <u>NAME OF OTHER ESTABLISHMENT(S)</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> <u>TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY</u> . Is concern affiliated with any other concern? () Yes (X) No If "Yes," complete the following: <u>NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S)</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> <u>TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY</u> . Describe the nature of the affiliation: . Will displacement cause substantial loss of existing patronage? (X) Yes () No If "Yes," explain completely: (see attachment) . Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accord- ance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment) and (b) that ally Pederal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the informe tax reports filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed user filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed user of Owner of Authoritad Azent		-	(City)	(State)
If "Yes," complete the following: <u>NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S)</u> <u>ADDRESS</u> <u>TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY</u> S. Describe the nature of the affiliation: . Will displacement cause substantial loss of existing patronage? (X) Yes () No If "Yes," explain completely: (see attachment) . Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accord- ance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment), and (b) that hy Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the income tax reports filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed unfor Item 4 above. Date	NAME OF OTHER ESTABLISHMENT(S)	ADDRESS	TYPE OF BUS	INESS ACTIVITY
 b. Describe the nature of the affiliation: Will displacement cause substantial loss of existing patronage? (X) Yes () No If "Yes," explain completely: (see attachment) Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment), and (b) that any Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the informe tax reports filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed order Item h above. 				
 Will displacement cause substantial loss of existing patronage? (X) Yes () No If "Yes," explain completely: (see attachment) Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment), and (b) that all Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the income tax reports filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed other Item 1 above. Date	If "Yes," complete the following:			×
 Will displacement cause substantial loss of existing patronage? (X) Yes () No If "Yes," explain completely: (see attachment) Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment), and (b) that all Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the income tax reports filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed other Item 1 above. Date	If "Yes," complete the following:			*
If "Yes," explain completely: (see attachment) Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accord- ance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment), and (b) that any Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the income tax reports filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed order Item 1 above. Date	If "Yes," complete the following:			×
(see attachment) Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment), and (b) that any Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the income tax reports filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed order Item 1 above. Date	If "Yes," complete the following: NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S)	ADDRESS		×
(see attachment) Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment), and (b) that any Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the income tax reports filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed order Item 1 above. Date	If "Yes," complete the following: <u>NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S)</u> c. Describe the nature of the affiliat	ADDRESS	TYPE OF BUS	INESS ACTIVITY
Signature constitutes certification (a) of this Schedule and its attachments in accordance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment), and (b) that any Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the income tax reports filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed under Item 1 above. Date	If "Yes," complete the following: <u>NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S)</u> c. Describe the nature of the affiliat: . Will displacement cause substantial	ADDRESS	TYPE OF BUS	INESS ACTIVITY
ance with and subject to the provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for Relocation Payment (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an attachment), and (b) that any Federal income tax reports attached hereto accurately duplicate the income tax reports filed with the Internal Revenue Service office in the city listed order Item 4 above.	If "Yes," complete the following: <u>NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S)</u> c. Describe the nature of the affiliat Will displacement cause substantial If "Yes," explain completely:	ADDRESS ion: 1 loss of existing p	TYPE OF BUS	INESS ACTIVITY
DateSignature of Owner or Authorized Agent	If "Yes," complete the following: <u>NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S)</u> c. Describe the nature of the affiliat: . Will displacement cause substantial If "Yes," explain completely:	ADDRESS ion: 1 loss of existing p	TYPE OF BUS	INESS ACTIVITY
	If "Yes," complete the following: NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S) c. Describe the nature of the affiliat Will displacement cause substantia. If "Yes," explain completely: (see attachment Signature constitutes certification ance with and subject to the provis (Business)" (to which this Schedule tax reports attached hereto accuration	ADDRESS ion: 1 loss of existing p) n (a) of this Schedu sions of Item 13 on e D is an attachment tely duplicate the j	TYPE OF BUS atronage? (X) le and its attachm the "Claim for Rel , and (b) that a come tax reports	INESS ACTIVITY Yes () No ents in accord- ocation Payment y Federal income filed with the
	If "Yes," complete the following: <u>NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S)</u> c. Describe the nature of the affiliat: . Will displacement cause substantial If "Yes," explain completely: (see attachment . Signature constitutes certification ance with and subject to the provis (Business)" (to which this Schedule tax reports attached hereto accurat Internal Revenue Service office in	ADDRESS ion: 1 loss of existing p) n (a) of this Schedu sions of Item 13 on e D is an attachment tely duplicate the i the city listed of	TYPE OF BUS atronage? (X) le and its attachm the "Claim for Rel), and (b) that a come tax reports of Item 4 above. WWW	INESS ACTIVITY Yes () No ents in accord- ocation Payment y Federal income filed with the

Page 1

F

CLAIN FOR EELOCATION PAY	(BA2 UIES	5)	MEQUEDT MARK (if applie Emanuel Hospit	Project
Portland Development	and and the		PRIJAN LINSEN	
			ORE R-20	
1700 SW Fourth, Portl	on this pa	ce except: If	claim is for moving and :	elated extenses
as decomented on Schodules A, B, ing and related expenses as docum "contern" includes business conce	ented on Sc	hadule D, onit	Block 11. As used on this	in lieu of nov- is form the term
1. 1975 If claim exceeds \$10,600, t	no local ap	ency must obta	n HUD concurrence prior bbless of PAGON FILING	
CONDERS CONDUCTS BUSINESS		BENALF OF	CONCERN (Include ZIP Cod-	2)
Lew's Man's Shop		6403 SW	Dover, Portland	
2. LENAL MADE OF EUSTMESS		WAS LOCAT	275	69315SS
Lew's Man's Shop		RS-4	7	
5. ADDRESS(ES) IN PROJECT OR PRO OCCUPIED BY CONCERN PRIOR TO		6. ADDRESS P	ESENTLY OCCUPIED BY COAC	Gu:
OF THIS CLAIM	ea Occupied	a. Dato	ove to this address star	ted: N/A
Address(es)	om To	b. Date	ove to this address comp	
1	pril Mar	7. DID CONCE If "Yes,"	ul DISCONTINUE BUSINESS? state reason for discont	inuing business:
	56 1972	(50	e attachment)	
115 N. Kusserr 14		Does conc	orn plan to reestablish?	Dran XD No
8. FORM OF OPERATION (check one)			(check one)	
& Sole Proprietorship	Manufact	INESS CONCERN Luring Servic		NONPROFIT ORGAN.
Ø Partnership Ø Corporation	D Light			ble [] Fraternal
[] Nonprofit Organization	Commerci	ial D Pro	ressional [] Horticulture	imal [] Civic/Social [] Religious
7 Farm Owner 7 Farm Operator	A Whole			- 7 Professional
	0 Other	[] Oth	or	-
10. TIPE OF CLAIM	EXT	ount of Busines Penses	S RELOCATION CLAIM FOR NO	VING AND RETATED
This claim for reinbursement is:	a.		for actual reasonable mo ach completed Schedule A)	
D Initial		// Include st	for actual direct loss o	
0 Supplementary		tangible pers	onal property (Attach com	
X Final	c.	Schedule B) Reimbursement	for actual reasonable se	arching
		expenses (Att	Ach completed Schedule C)	
12. PAYMENT IN LIEU OF MOVING AN	ID RELATED	EXPENSES. I ce	rtify that this business	is not part of a
cormercial enterprise having same or similar business, as	d claim pay	yment in the am	ound of \$9,528.00	engaged in the
		The	nin /A	sisa
		Signatur	o of Owner or Agent	
13. PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAM in any matter within the	jurisdictio	on of any depar	ment or agency of the Uni	ted States,
or entry shall be fined	\$10,000 or 1	imprisoned not	lso, fictitious or fraudu more than five years, or b	with."
I CERTIFY under the pena	ties and p	rovisions of U.	S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001,	and any other
applicable law, that this	s claim and	the Schedules	and information submitted by me and are true, corre	herewith and
complete, and that I und	erstand that	t, apart from t	e penalties and provision	is of U.S.C.
Title 18, Sec. 1001, and	any other a	applicable law,	falsification of any iter the entire claim. I furth	in this claim
that I (and, to the best	of my know!	ledge, the conc	ern indicated in Block 1)	have not sub-
loss or expense in this	clain, that	I (and, to the	ment or compensation for a best of my knowledge, the	concern
indicated in Block 1) wi	11 not accept	pt reinburgenen	t or compensation from any his plain, and that any bi	other source
submitted herewith accur	ately reple	at noving fervi	actually performed and	l/or storage
costs actually incurred.	N	-//	1	
8-8-77.1	Dein	ull	Blag (Own	er)
Date	Bignature	of Sunor Ch.Au	thorized Agent This	
	1	/		
	U			
Manager and the second second second				

.....

٠,

(

RELOCATION HANDBOOK

1371.1 CHG 1

. .

121508

CHAPTER 6 APPENDIX 22

Relates to IRS Form 1040 and Schedu of Form 1040)	R les B a	and C		(Rel	PARTNERSHIP ates to IRS Form 1065)	
	19	70		1971		19	19
. Gross receipts or gross sales, less returns or allowances . Gross profit	102	,607		,036	'pts or gross sales, s or allowances	\$	\$
. Net profit (or loss) 1/ . Salaries and wages paid to members of owner's family who are members of owner's immediate household*	6	,033	13	3,023	come (or loss) n of principal 2/	\$	\$
	N/	<u>A</u>	F	I/A	d wages paid to principal partners' o are members of artners' immediate		
ET EARNINGS (Sum of Lines 3 nd 4) CORPORATION	6	5,033		3.023. e this s	Sum of Lines 3, 4,	\$	\$ s for
(Relates to IRS Forms 1120 and	1120-5)	Line No.	1	Lines 4 or 5 if necess NAME	19_	19_
. Gross receipts or gross sales, less returns or allowances . Total income	\$	\$					
. Taxable income	\$	\$					
. Compensation of principal <u>2</u> / stockholders*	-		-			-	

۰,

4

Page 2

CORNELY, ADKISSON & CO. CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Lester J. Cornely, C.P.A. Donald C. Adkisson, C.P.A.

Phone 226-4941 500 HENRY BUILDING PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

Paul E. Adkisson, C.P.A.

April 13, 1971

Mr. and Mrs. Lewis J. Gress 6403 S. W. Dover Street Portland, Oregon 97225

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gress:

Enclosed are copies of your 1970 federal and State of Oregon income tax returns for your files. The original should be signed and mailed as indicated below:

FEDERAL INCOME TAX RETURN mailed to the Internal Revenue Service Center, Western Region, 1100 West 12th Street, Ogden, Utah 84405, in time to reach that office by April 15, 1971.

(XX) Enclose your check in the amount of \$ 332.00

() The overpayment of \$_____ will be refunded to you.

() The overpayment of \$_____ will be credited to your 1971 estimate.

STATE OF OREGON RETURN mailed in time to reach that office by April 15, 1971.

- (XX) Enclose your check in the amount of \$ 483.00 and mail to the Department of Revenue, State of Oregon, Salem, Oregon 97310.
- () The overpayment of \$ will be refunded to you. Mail to Refund, P. O. Box 700, Salem, Oregon 97310.

FORM 1040-ES, ESTIMATED TAX DECLARATION FOR INDIVIDUALS, mailed to the Internal Revenue Service Center, Western Region, 1100 West 12th Street, Ogden, Utah 84405, together with the enclosed vouchers as follows:

Voucher	1	- April 15, 1971	S	530.00	
Voucher	2	- June 15, 1971		530.00	
Voucher	3	- September 15, 1971		530.00	ů.
		- January 15, 1972		530.00	
			-		-

Total Declaration

\$ 2,120.00

Yours very truly,

Cornely alking + las Certified Public Accountants

		GI	RESS	TRUE - State - And - F	8666-53
CHEDULE C	Profit AL	oss) From	Busines	ss offerofess	ion
Form 1040)			prietorship)		1970
epartment of the Treasury Iternal Revenue Service	 Partnerships, j Attach to Form 	joint ventures, etc.,	must file on F	orm 1065.	
me as shown on Form		m 1040.			Social security number
LEWIS J AN	D BARBARA GRESS				
Principal business act (See separate instruc	tivity RETAIL MERCHA	NT or example; retail—hardware	wholesale-tobacc	tet MENS CLOTHES	-furniture: etc.)
	WS MANS SHOP				
Business address	3 N RUSSELL STR	EET			
					97227
	ccounting: (1) cash; (2)				(ZIP code)
and a statement	antial change in the manner of	determining quantities,	, costs, or value	tions between the opening	and closing inventories?
Were you required to	"Yes," attach explanation. file Forms 1096 and 1099 or "Yes," where were they filed?		entrane in the second second	the state of the s	
	102.4	07			102-607
	ross sales \$ 102.6 ning of year (if different from			es 5	\$ 102,607
	ning of year (if different from			36.072	and the second second
Merchandise purcha	ised \$ 78,8	68 less cost of an	y items		-
withdrawn from b	ousiness for personal use \$			78,868	
Cost of labor (do n	ot include salary paid to yourse			·	-
	es				-
	in Schedule C-1) · · ·				-
	es 2 through 6	· · · · · · ·		. 116,859	-
	and/or operations (subtract line	A from line 7)			78,649
	and/or operations (subtract inte				23,958
THER BUSINES		. The second second			
Contraction of the second second second	in in Schedule C-2)				
2 Taxes on business	and business property (explain	in Schedule C-1)		. 1,876	
3 Rent on business				. 1,200	- THE FRANKING
4 Repairs (explain in			•••••	10 549	-
15 Salaries and wages 16 Insurance	not included on line 4 (exclude	any paid to yourself)		. 10,568	- Adiation in the
17 Legal and professi	onal fees		- Particular	145	- adding to be of the
18 Commissions .				and the second	The second of the second
9 Amortization (attac	h statement)				La constant a barre of
20 Retirement plans, e	tc. (other than contributions ma	de on your behalf-see	separate		a the hand the
instructions) .			· Landerster ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	as indebtedness			·	- The Maria
	from sales or services		• • • • •	·	
23 Depletion	enses (explain in Schedule C-1)		• • • • •	2,998	
and annex and an offer	es 11 through 24				17,925
	(subtract line 25 from line 10	i). Enter here and on li	ine 35, Form 10	040. ALSO enter on	6,033
				S 6, 12, 14, AND 2	
Line No.	Explanation	Amount	Line No.	Explanation	Amount
		\$			\$
			1		
SEE	STATEMENT 4				
SEE	STATEMENT 4				
SEE	STATEMENT 4				
SEE	STATEMENT 4				

Salat A

「三日になるの

chedule [°] C (Form	1040) 1970		GRESS SOC. SEC.		566-53 (111 Pogo 2
	CONTINUATION OF	SCHEDULE C-1. E	XPLANATION OF	F LINES 6, 12, 14, AND	24
Line No.	Explanation	Amount	Line No.	Explanation	Amount
		\$			s

......

SCHEDULE C-2. EXPLANATION OF DEDUCTION FOR DEPRECIATION CLAIMED ON LINE 11.—Taxpayers using Revenue Procedures 62-21 and 65-13: Make no entry in column b, enter the cost or other basis of assets held at end of year in column c, and enter the accumulated depreciation at end of year in column d. Note: You may (1) group depreciable assets in ac-cordance with the categories specified below or (2) continue to list your assets in the same manner as in prior years. If you need more space, use Form 4562.

a. Group and guideline class or description of property	b. Date acquired	c. Cost or other basis	d. Depreciation ellowed or allowable in prior years	e. Method of computing depreciation	f. Life or rate	g. Depreciation for this year
1 Total additional first-year depreciation (de	not include in item	s below)			>	
Buildings	•					
Furniture and fixtures						
Transportation equipment						
Machinery and other equipment						-
Other (specify)						
					1	
SEE STATEMENT 4						

•••••••••••••••••••••••						*****
2 Totals		8.587	2			546
3 Less: Amount of depreciation claimed els	ewhere in Schedule	c				
4 Balance-Eriter here and on page 1, line	11					546

SUMMARY OF DEPRECIATION

、「ないない

	Straight line	Declining balance	Sum of the years-digits	Units of production	Additional first-year (section 179)	Other (specify)	Total
1 Under Rev. Procs. 62-21 and 65-13	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1						
2 Other	150	396	H growth T			President and a second	546

EXPENSE ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Enter information with regard to yourself and your five highest		Name	Expense account	Salaries and Wages	
peid employees. In determining the five highest paid en ployees, expense account allowances must be added to the salaries and wages. However, the information need not be su mitted for any employee for whom the combined amount less than \$10,000, or for yourself if your expense account allowance plus line 26, page 1, is less than \$10,000. See sep rate instructions for Schedule C, for definition of "expen- account."	eir ub- is unt pa-	Owner			
Did you claim a deduction for expenses connected	d with:				
(1) Entertainment facility (boat, resort, ranch, etc.)?	YES X	NO (3) Employees' families at co	nventions or meetings?	YES X NO	
(2) Living accommodations (except employees on business)?	YES X	NO (4) Employee or family vacation	ns not reported on Form W-	-2? YES X NO	

YES X NO

********* ----- CORNELY, ADKISSON & CO. CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Lester J. Cornely, C.P.A. Donald C. Adkisson, C.P.A.

100 S.W. MARKET STREET PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 PHONE 503-226-4941

February 2, 1972

Mr. Lewis J. Gress 113 N. Russell Street Portland, Oregon 97227

t

Dear Lew:

Enclosed is a copy of Schedule C showing your business income for the year 1971.

As soon as the rest of your information is available we will complete your return.

Yours very truly,

CORNELY, ADKISSON & CO.

By Donald C. Adkisson

DCA:jlm

CHEDULE C Form 1040) (Sole Proprietorship) Partnerships, joint ventures, etc., must file on Form 1065.	sion 1971
nternal Revenue Service > Attach to Form 1040.	Social security number
lame(s) as shown on Form 1040	
Lesti and Barbara Gress	-
Principal business activity Retard Merchant; product Mens Clothes (See separate instructions) (For example: retail-hardware; wholesala-tobacco; services-legal; manu	facturing-furniture; etc.)
Business name Mans Mans Shop C Employer Identification Number	
Business address 12 N. Russell Street, Poetland, Dreg.	N 97117
Indicate method of accounting: (1) acsh; (2) accrual; (3) other.	(ZIP code)
Was there any substantial change in the manner of determining quantities, costs, or valuations between the o	pening and closing inventories
Were you required to file Forms 1096 and 1099 or 1087 for the calendar year 1971? (See "Item G" in separate	te instructions for Schedule C.)
YES TNO. If "Yes," where were they filed?	
Gross receipts or gross sales \$ Less: Returns and allowances \$	5 96,074
2 Inventory at beginning of year (if different from last year's closing inventory)	
attach explanation)	
3 Merchandise purchased \$ less cost of any items	`
withdrawn from business for personal use \$	1
4 Cost of labor (do not include salary paid to yourself)	
5 Material and supplies	
6 Other costs (explain in Schedule C-1)	
7 Total of lines 2 through 6	
8 Inventory at end of this year	12 010
9 Cost of goods sold and/or operations (subtract line 8 from line 7)	67.829
10 Gross profit (subtract line 9 from line 1)	
OTHER BUSINESS DEDUCTIONS	
11 Depreciation (explain in Schedule C-2)	
12 Taxes on business and business property (explain in Schedule C-1)	
13 Rent on business property	and the same of
14 Repairs (explain in Schedule C-1)	
15 Salaries and wages not included on line 4 (exclude any paid to yourself)	
16 Insurance	1.1.1.2.4.2.1.2.1.
17 Legal and professional fees	
18 Commissions	
19 Amortization (attach statement)	
20 (a) Pension and profit-sharing plans (See Instructions)	Stand Long
(b) Employee benefit programs (See Instructions)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
21 Interest on business indebtedness	· Cratata Strength
22 Bad debts arising from sales or services	
23 Depletion	
24 Other business expenses (explain in Schedule C-1)	15,04
25 Total of lines 11 through 24	
26 Net profit (or loss) (subtract line 25 from line 10). Enter here and on line 34, Form 1040. ALSO enter on Schedule SE, Part I, line 1	13,023
SCHEDULE C-1. EXPLANATION OF LINES 6, 12, 14, AND 24	6
Line No. Explanation Amount Line No. Explanation	Amount Law
24 Paproit taxes \$ 824	5
Atxect_15.1.17.9 461	
398 Juc	
2400 398 Fair, tainment 150 111111 - 516 Jonalar 88	
245. Fat:, tainment 150 Ultrint	

Station 12

. . 1

ATTACHMENT TO:

- Claim for Relocation Payment (Business) Block 7
- Determination of Eligibility for Relocation Payment (Business) Line B-2
- Schedule D Statement of Claim for Payment in Lieu of Moving and Related Expenses Block 6

Lew's Man's Shop was a small shop dealing in men's clothing which appealed to those from this general area. The business had a corner location in a building that was in better condition than most of those in the project. A search was made for a comparable building offering comparable facilities but none suitable could be found within a mile of the old location. Mr. Gress felt that a move further out of the area would seriously affect his present business. He decided that if he were younger he might want to try it, but at his age, he felt making such a move would be too difficult. Mr. Gress, therefore, felt that it would be best for him to retire under the circumstances and not try to continue the business. Mr. Gress was able to sell his inventory (about \$29,000 at time of sale) and fixtures to Leons Man's Shop which operators at 4950 N. E. Union.

105)

MEMORANDUM

Date: November 11, 1971

TO: Harold Hand FROM: WSJ SUBJECT: Addendum to Option - RS-4-7

> "Subject to Grantor qualifying for and receiving an alternate relocation payment for businesses under PL 91-646 in an amount equal to the average annual net earnings of the business, known as Lew's Man's Shop, for the two tax years immediately preceding displacement, except that such payment shall not be less than \$2,500.00 nor more than \$10,000.00."

WSJ:slc

February 17, 1972

Mr. Lew Gress 6403 S. W. Dover Street Portland, Oregon 97225

Dear Mr. Gress:

Enclosed is an original and a copy of the renta! agreement for 113 N. Russell. Please sign both copies and return in the enclosed envelope; an executed copy will be returned to you.

We are returning the enclosed documents which you submitted to us to establish your eligibility for a relocation claim. Copies have been made for our files.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

W. Stanley Jones Relocation Supervisor

WSJ:slc

Hypoo Modeling Dates M/M Name April No. Reserver W/A Zoneo Storte In Transition Permanent [] orrage at c/o Hotel, Company, Relatives, etc. Permanent [] orrage at c/o Hotel, Company, Relatives, etc. None tot the time of performance of services 1 hereby order the above service Service NTION STAN M. STONES Sold State PORTLAND ORESON ORESON GES DELLE PREPAID ORESON State BILL PREPAID ORESON State BILL PREPAID ONES State MI. @ CWT. Constructed Areas Instructed Areas LBS. MI. @ CWT.
Long Zone Stete In Trendit Permanent orage at Permanent Permanent tat the time of performance of services hereby order the above services Permanent incell Brow DEVERLOPMENT Comment Comment Permanent orage at 23.5 N. Multicle Solutions orage at 23.5 N. Multicle Solutions orage at 23.5 N. Multicle Solutions orage at BILL Prepaid Permanent orage at BILL Prepaid Permanent orage at BILL Prepaid Permanent orage at <
Transit Permanent orage at c/o Hotel, Company, Relatives, etc. at the time of performance of services 1 hereby order the above servic ICE DEVISIOPMENT Company, Relatives, etc. at the time of performance of services 1 hereby order the above servic ICE DEVISIOPMENT Company, Relatives, etc. INTER STAN H. JONES ET 235 N. MANROE DEVISIOPMENT Company, Relatives, etc. DEVISIOPMENT Company, Company, Relatives, etc. GES DEVISIOPMENT Company, PORTLAND DRESON GES DEVISION PREPAID ONS BILL PREPAID FT TARIFF PG OFS MI. @ CWT. Cost MI. @ CWT. A WHSE LBS. MI. @ CWT. A PICK-UP AND DELIVERY PER M FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD M PER OT OVER 60 DAYSI @ M M KING AND WARDROBE CHARGES M M
orage at E/e Hotel, Company, Relatives, etc. t at the time of performance of services 1 hereby order the obove service ICE ERTLAND DEVISIOPMENT Company, Relatives, etc. INTION STAN DATE DATES ET 235 DATION STAN PORTLAND ORESON ORS BILL INTERA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. CETIMATEC COET FT TARIFF PG BILL ONS ESTIMATER INTERA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. CETIMATEC COET FT TARIFF PG MI. @ CWT. CWT. Coef For Eastricted Areas LBS. MI. @ CWT. Coef For Eastricted Areas LBS. FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD M OT OVER 60 DAYSI @ M CING AND WARDROBE CHARGES M
c/o Hotel, Company, Relatives, etc. t at the time of performance of services I hereby order the above service ICE BRTLAND DEVELOPMENT Comment INTION STAN H. JONES T 23S N. MANROE DORIZED BY D. BILL PREPAID OREGON ONS INTERA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. ESTIMATED ONS INTERA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. ESTIMATED OR FTTARIFFPG DESTLBSMI.@CWT. COBT INTERA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. ESTIMATED COBT FTTARIFFPG DESTLBSMI.@CWT. INTERA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. ESTIMATED COBT FTTARIFFPG DESTLBSMI.@CWT. INTERA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. ESTIMATED OR A WHSELBSMI.@CWT. A PICK-UP AND DELIVERYPER FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD OT OVER 60 DAYS) @ CING AND WARDROBE CHARGES
Ince BRTLAND DEVISIOPMENT Comment Comment NTION STAN H. JONES ET 235 N. MUNROE DORTLAND OREGON ORIZED BY OREGON ONS BILL PREPAID INTERA STATE MOVES AND S.L.T. ESTIMATED ONS FT TARIFF PEST LBS MI. @ OR EST CWT OR BS MI. @ CONT DR CWT PREPAID DELL PREPAID ONS INTERA STATE MOVES AND S.L.T. ESTIMATED CONS FT TARIFF PG OR MI. @ CWT CONT A WHSE LBS MI. @ CWT. Condition LBS. @ CWT. CMT. A PICK-LIP AND DELIVERY PER M FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD M M M OT OVER 60 DAYS) @ M M CING AND WARDROBE CHARGES M M M
NTION STAN H. JONES ET 235 N. MINROE PREFAID OREGON GES ORIZED BY O. BILL PREFAID ONS BILL PREFAID ONS INTERA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. ESTIMATED FT TARIFF PG OSE INTERA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. ESTIMATED FT TARIFF PG ORS MI. @ CWT OR MI. @ CWT OR MI. @ CWT. OR MI. @ CWT. OR LBS. MI. @ CWT. OR LBS. CWT. MI. OR CWT. PER MI. OCK-UP AND DELIVERY PER MI. PER TRANSIT INSURANCE @ S MI. MI. MI. MI. FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD OT OVER 60 DAYS) @ MI. MI. MI. GUNG AND WARDROBE CHARGES MI. MI. MI. MI. MI.
A A MINROE PORTLAND ORESON ORIZED BY BILL PREPAID ONS BILL PREPAID INTRA STATE MOVES AND S.LT. ESTIMATED FT TARIFF PG OR LBS MI. @ CWT. OR A WHSE LBS MI. @ CWT. OR For Restricted Areas LBS. @ CWT. CWT. OR A PICK-UP AND DELIVERY PER MI. FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD OD OAYS) @ MI. CWT. CING AND WARDROBE CHARGES
ORTLAND ORESON GES DRIZED BY D. BILL PREPAID PREPAID ONS INTRA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. CONS INTRA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. CONS INTRA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. FT TARIFF PG CONT FT LBS. A WHSE LBS. LBS. MI. @ CWT. CWT. Condi Transportation LBS. @ A PICK-UP AND DELIVERY PER TRANSIT INSURANCE @ S M FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD MI. @ OT OVER 60 DAYS) @
ORTLAND ORESON GES DRIZED BY D. BILL PREPAID PREPAID ONS INTRA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. CONS INTRA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. CONS INTRA STATE MOVES AND SLIT. FT TARIFF PG CONT FT LBS. A WHSE LBS. LBS. MI. @ CWT. CWT. Condi Transportation LBS. @ A PICK-UP AND DELIVERY PER TRANSIT INSURANCE @ S M FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD MI. @ OT OVER 60 DAYS) @
GES PREPAID ONS BILL ONS INTRA STATE MOVES AND S.L.T. ESTIMATED ONS FT TARIFF PG OEST LBS MI. @ CWT OR A WHSE LBS MI. @ CWT OR A WHSE LBS MI. @ CWT OR A WHSE LBS MI. @ CWT OR A PICK-UP AND DELIVERY PER TRANSIT INSURANCE @ S M FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD OT OVER 60 DAYS) @ CING AND WARDROBE CHARGES
ONS INTRA STATE MOVES AND S.I.T. ESTIMATED FT
INTRA STATE MOVES AND S.I.T. ESTIMATED COST FTTARIFFPG DESTLBSMI. @CWT. A WHSELBSMI. @CWT. Congl Transportation es For Restricted AreasLBS. @CWT. A PICK-UP AND DELIVERY TRANSIT INSURANCE @ \$M FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD OT OVER 60 DAYS) @ CING AND WARDROBE CHARGES
Initial state moves and state. cost FTTARIFFPG PG DESTLBSMI. @CWT. DEST A WHSELBSMI. @CWT. DEST Icongl Transportation est For Restricted AreasLBS. @CWT. DEST A PICK-UP AND DELIVERY PER
FTTARIFFPG DESTLBSMI. @CWT. DR A WHSELBSMI. @CWT. Icenal Transportation est For Restricted Areas LBS. @CWT. A PICK-UP AND DELIVERY TRANSIT INSURANCE @ \$M FOR EA. 30 DAY PERIOD OT OVER 60 DAYS) @ CING AND WARDROBE CHARGES
ER CHARGES.
Over S Not Over 7CF
ES, WOOD — CF Not Over 10CF
TE SIZE MATTRESS
WARDROBES
ITRASTATE MOVES AND S.I.T.)
ing: ARTICLE

この時間になっていたのである。 の時間の時間に 「「「「」」」

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMENION

December 17, 1971

Lew's Men's Shop 113 N. Russell Portland, Oregon 97227

Gentlemen;

WSJ:sic

Present plans of the Portland Development Constants of the desolition of the structure which you occupy at the activity date. The most recent regulations of the Department of the Department of the Department of the Urban Development governing this project stipsion date date them is all not be regulated to surrender perimeter of the date is the surrender perimeter of the date is the surrender perimeter period to the test of the surrender perimeter of the surrender period to the surr

If you have any according of disk box, is to a set it is the set of the set o

Referal Lew's Main Shop U.S. National Bale - Commercial Dept. Bardy Trophy - wants to sub-rent some of space at 1428 NE Brdway. Size Small - abat 75' XII' Cartact Gardon Bardy 1940 NE Brolway way to 2535 NE Broway Frier Tuels Old Iscation 2 Cantet Cathet Cal North 225-2955 Ale Martin Gary Adres

U.S. Patiand Bank son that \$150 to \$200 is reasonable rent for 1,000 its Homemakers Center 19thy Broway 1902 NEBroway Fire Damage - currently being May be available for lease since firm has moved Contact Mr. Staples - 282-0908 2308 NE Bolway in about 2 weeks for mot for

NOTICE OF ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY

TO: Site Manager	Date February 10, 1972
FROM: Real Estate Supervisor	EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT
Parcel No. RS-4-7	CERTAIN TRADE FIXTURES as listed in Date Acquired Bill of Sale dated January 18, 1972
Type(s) of Unit See Bill of	Sale Attached () Vacant () Occupied
Property Address _ 109 N. Russel	11 Street
Seller's Name and Address	GRESS, Lewis J. and Barbara
Seller's Agent and Address	
Amount still held in escrow \$	N/A () Seller's Rental Statement attached
Please sign and return duplicate accepted.	e copy when subject property has been inspected and
cc: Executive Director	Signed
Project Engineer	Signed
PDC-RE-8 4/15/68	
TO: Real Estate Supervisor	Date
FROM: Site Manager	

The subject property has been inspected and accepted by the Relocation and Property Management Section. Additional charges, if any, to be collected from final funds due Seller are as follows: (Keys, additional prepaid rents, damages, etc.)

Signed _

Site Manager

の言語を見ている

BILL OF SALE

The Undersigned, LEWIS J. GRESS and BARBARA GRESS, husband and wife, hereby transfer, sell, assign and set over unto the CITY OF PORTLAND, acting by and through the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as the duly designated Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Portland, Oregon, all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to the following described fixtures located on the real property described as Lots 5 and 6, Block 4, RAILROAD SHOPS ADDITION, except that part thereof lying in the street, in the City of Portland, County of Multnomah and State of Oregon, addressed as 109 N. Russell Street, for the total sum of NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS (\$923.00):

- 1 Awning, canvas, 10 oz. painted Army Duck, 21 feet \$200.00 x 6 feet conventional. .
- 1 Security Gate scissor fold type, two sections, extends 22 feet x 8 feet high, mounted on track, . with 4 - 8'x1" pipe standards and 1"x3/4" steel bar frame, mounted to wall by bolts \$535.50
- 1 Neon Sign 12' Neon tube with can, with 15'x8"x6" script, LEW'S MAN'S SHOP \$187.50 11

\$923.00 TOTAL .

DATED this 18 day of Jan annun terren 1972. ewis minimum () ? Barbara Gress STATE OF OREGON

SS.

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

(SEAL)

3

Margara States

Personally appeared the above named LEWIS J. GRESS and BARBARA GRESS, husband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

MO Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 10-5-73.

Lew Gress 35.00 Gus Space Heater (Siegle) 25.00 4 Burner Gas Range 25.00 - Philco Refriguetor 15.00 Portable Storage Cabinet 5.00 30.00 Refrigerator (Frigidavie) 25.00 4 Burner Gas Ranga 35.00 Gus Space Heater 15.00 Formica latela Table 7210.00 In Place Market 26.63 bas Value A 79.95 es 2-6- Sport Ger Rage 2-10 mer Ger Cabriets 2-10 cellers Cabriets 3- 10 mer gelse -2- valde

Called Don Ears of Greyhand Van Lines. His estimate of moving Lew Gressis equipment is 3hrs at 26.65/hr for I man & Van. 7/5/72 36.65 79.95

Hans Jour this Low Gree	Tel No.	82-4900	Requested A		
they 113 to Ruggell It	Floor Apt. No			Apt. No	. Flo
ity poll Zone	A. State	City	Zone		Ste
orage Warshouse Name	ane	<u> </u>		10	
			1	tienen	Permanent [
MPORTANT—Shipper can be reached while goods are in	transit or in perm	anent Storage at	Photo Photo		
Address		City	c/o Hotel, Compa Relatives, etc.	my.	
bject to the terms and conditions appearing on the reverse	hereof and the rate	es current at the time of perform	ance of services I he	reby order ti	ne abave ser
FROM TO	MI	INVOICE Patter	Develor	ment.k	2 mar mar
IOM	MI	ATTENTION Att de	/		a apare
IOM	MI	STREET J25 2 m	man	ve-	
ROM		CITY	ana		
The second state of the second state of the second state of the	MI	CHARGES			
OTAL CALCULATED MILEAGE		AUTHORIZED BY			
PPROVED MOVING DATE	1	C.O.D.	BILL C	and Steel, and	PREPAID
		IOTATIONS	the same	king a second	
B LOCAL MOVES AND DRAYAGE	COST		MOVES AND S.I.T.		COST
OADING 5 MEN & HRS. @ \$47.75 H	R 382.00	CU. FTTAR	IFFPG	and the second	
INLOADING PI /AN ANDMENHRS. @ \$H	R.	TO DESTLBS	MI. @	CWT	ang artan
RIVING PI IMEHRS. @ \$H		TO OR FROM WHSELBS	a she she ha as	CWT.	
P	ER	Additional Transportation Charges For Restricted Areas		and street of the second second	· · · · · ·
XTRA	ER with the second second	and the state of the second se		CW1.	
ABORHRS. @ \$H	NO.052 EXAMPLE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERT	- EXTRA PICK-UP AND DELI	VERY	PER	And the second second
TRANSIT INSURANCE @ \$ N	A	S.I.T. FOR EA. 30 DAY PE	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACT	M	
ACKING AND WARDROBE CHARGES	-	(NOT OVER 60 DAYS)		and the second	
IEAVY ITEMS	and the second second	PACKING AND WARDRON		atoms with ast.	120 Sec. 105
PIANO STOVE		OTHER CHARGES			Const. Viii startii
	A Real Providence	OTHER CHARGES	hends a special 42 and to	A Lass	and a second
OTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$382.00	TOTAL ESTIMATED CO		> :	
GNATURE ACKNOWLEDGES MOUNT PREPAID ONLY DEPOSI	S MORESON	SIGNATURE ACKNOWLEDGES	and the second	DEPOSIT \$	
AGENT	ESTIMATED		AGENT		
S PROVIDE PERMANENT STORAGE FOR	COST	PACKER	BARRELS	SEA 10/10/2018 WESTERN	Over 1% CF
U. MONTHLY PER RATE CU, F		PACKING DATE TIME		The second second	Over 11/2 Over 3CF
ABOR PI N OR OUTMENHRS, @ \$H	ER	PACKER SIGNATURE		No	Over 3 Over SCF
				Not	Over S Over 7CF
RAPPING AND PALLETIZING		BOXES, WOOD - CF			Over 10CF
		CRATE - SIZE	14.14 March 14.14		MATTRESS
TOTAL EE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR PERMANENT STORAGE OF	DEVERSE SIDE			w	ARDROBES
DECLARED RELEASED VALUE (ON LOCAL MO				L	
I (we) hereby declare valuation in excess of the limit se				EXCESS	
e rate applicable on a shipment is dependent upon the less insurance coverage is ordered) therefore shippers a	released value as s	set out in current tariff. (on loci	al moves not to exce	ed 30c per	pound per a
und, per article. The agreed or declared value of the p	roperty is hereby sp	ecifically stated to be not excee	ding 30c per pound.	per article.	
(we) hereby declare that the total sound value of my (or (we) do (do not) desire transit insurance in the amount	of \$	shipped via motor common carri	or is \$		at destin
REYNDUND STORAGE? GREYHOUND VAN LINES, INC., A					

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

STER OFFICE EMANUEL BUSPETAL PROJECT JES N. MONROE ST. FORTLAND, ORBOON STERT PHONE SECOND

and the second second

12 Mey, 1971

Mr. Clyde Senders Small Business Administration 700 Pittock Block Portland, Oregon 97205

Dear Mr. Sanders:

Per our conversation of 11 May, 1971, 1 have enclosed a list of businesses in the Emenuel Hospital Urban Remanal Project which were mailed a letter on 10 May advising them of available SBA essistance. I have also enclosed a copy of the letter walk to these businesses. It is my understanding that you will send each business involved the proper Informational material.

Thank you for your continued cooperation.

very cruly yours.

V. Sterley Jones

Wijtele

Albina Pipe Bending 225 N. Russell Portland, Oregon 97227

American Plating Co. 2751 N. Williams Portland, Oregon 97227

Carlos Body & Fender Shop 2609 N. Vancouver Portland, Gregon 97227

Cathay Food Market 2619 N. Williams Portland, Oregon 97227

Denne Bros. Inc. 35 N. Russell Portland, Oregon 97227

Field Sensi-Threader Machine Co. 417 N. Monroe Portland, Gregon 37227

Jewell Gless Co. 2607 N. Vencouver Fortlend, Dregon 97227

pontland, Oregon 97227

Lew's Man's Shop 113 N. Russell Fortland, Gregon 97227

Lecs Trailer Co

Lynn Kirby Ford Body Shop 315 N. Russell Portland, Oragon 97227

Manning Bros. Garage & Service Station 2847 N. Williams Portland, Oregon 97227 Oregon Rug & Mattress Co. 2651 N. Vancouver Portland, Oregon 97227

Paul's 19 & 23 N. Russell Portland, Oregon 97227

Philbin's Mfg. Co. 27 N. Russell Portland, Gregon 97227

Robbins Inn 3000 N. Commercial Portland, Oregon 97227 % Mrs. Emily Lehl 835 N. E. Jessup Fortland, Gregon

Thomas Shine Parlor & Bicycla Shop 11 N. Russell Portiand, Oregon 97227

Wallace Side. Wrachers 2717 N. W. Hilams Portland, Gregon \$2227

Western Food Equipment.

132) Ne Vancouver

The SBA also provides transposers and tech

No urgs you to visite the data office to Information concerning the entire statement located in the Riccord Class, 201 5, al. Second

and the designed

ALC: NO STORE OF C

at a state what has the

A sector ye

The states

- MSJEBIG

to all the second second

This is to remain you that shows any business what he diffected the urban remains project in this area, you are alighted for special consideration from the SMall Dustress and matreelor. (Data used as and is in the form of low interest, long turn boos. (Data Home any be made jointly with total stanks averation, include institutions, or on a direct basis and may be used for several parameters and added and a

1. The replace extenteers and the second of the second of

1. to perchase or remotel actual iding: 2. to provide working capital:

FORTLAND D WEROW CREEKENCE

March 19, 1968

John B. Kenward

E. R. Wiley

Meeting Re Business Displacement in the Emanuel Hospital Area

The meeting of March 14, 1968 was held in the Conference Room of the Albina Branch of the Library and was attended by the following:

Business Men

S. Chester Daniels Lew Gress Paul Knouls George Neisz Harvey Rice

Agency Representatives

John Carter Walter A. Hadfield Frank Mair Ernest Yuzon Lawrence Monk E. R. Wiley Eric Johnson Frank Frost Robert Richardson Ray Bradley Rozell Gilmore Type of Business

Pool Room Lew's Men's Shop Cotton Club (con of project) Battery Store Associated with Paul Knauls

Agency

FHA SBA PDC PDC PDC PDC Model Citles Model Citles DHUD DHUD Albina Neighborhood Service Center

The meeting was called by Mr. Daniels to get the best possible information to the business men of the Emanuel Hospital Area. They were informed of:

1. The present status of the project and the expected timing of the steps to completion.

2. The services to be extended by the SBA.

3. Relocation services and benefits.

4. Model Cities' coordination.

Comments regarding the project were expressed by Mr. Daniels who suggested the procedure should get under way or stop. (To him it appears to be on "dead center" with no action.)

Mr. Gilmore would like assurances that the project will make employment available to residents of the area during PDC activities as well as during construction and upon completion of the development.

The men of the area expressed the feeling that this project was handed to them complete without their desires being considered in shaping the plans for the area.

ERW:1p

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN. 450 Colden Gate Avenue, Box 36003, San Francisco, California 94102

Program Coordination and Services Division



Nr. S. Chaster Daniels 3803 North Kiska Streat Fortland, Oregon 97217

Dear Mr. Daniels:

Subject: Immuel Mospital Project, ORE. R-- 20 Portland, Oregon Relocation Conference

Thank you for your letter of January 31, 1963, requesting a conference on the subject of Relocation problems and aids. We apologine for the delay in replying because of travel budget limitations and uncertainties.

It is now possible for Mr. Richardson to plan to be in Portland for the meeting which you have requested on March 14, 1968.

We have been in contact with Mr. John B. Remmard, Executive Director of the Portland Development Commission, who will arrange with you for the time and place, including a representative from his office, from the Small Business Administration and from the Seattle office of the Renewal Assistance office of this Department.

We will be happy to meet with you at that time to discuss problems, outline the solutions and services, and the Relocation procedures and benefits.

> Sincercly yours, Original Signed by Florence T. Conlin

Florence T. Conlin Director, Relocation Branch

cc: John B. Kenward Exec. Dir. Portland Develop. Commission



3803 North Kiska Street Portland, Oregon 97217 i Lee

AN IT

nam 5

FEB

7,8,9,10,11,12,1,2,

AM!

RECEIVED

BY PG & S DIV.

5 1958

M G

January 31, 1958

Regional Office, Department of Housing & Urban Development Relocation Branch 150 Golden Gate Avenue - Box 36003 San Francisco, California 94102

Attention: Mr. Robert Richardson Business Relocation Specialist

Gentlemen:

This is on behalf of a group of business men in the proposed Emanuel Hospital Urban Renewal site.

In anticipation of the relocation in the area, we would like to meet with representatives of your Agency as well as the Small Business Administration so we may be aware of the various aids and regulations related to the project.

If you will let us know when someone from your Department will be in Portland, we will arrange a meeting.

Very truly yours, source

S. Chester Daniels

Enclosure

WE THE UNDERSIGNED ARE BUSINESSMEN IN THE PROPOSED EMANUEL HOSPITAL URBAN RENEWAL SITE. WE ARE CONCERNED ABOUT THE DISPOSITION AND RELOCATION OF THOSE PEOPLE IN THE AREA WHO ARE RESIDENTS AND ALSO IN SMALL BUSINESS ENDEAVORS. WE FEEL THAT SUCH THINGS AS; ACCESS TO AND FROM THE FREMONT BRIDGE AND FREEWAY IN TERMS OF HOW IT WILL EFFECT THIS AREA; ZONING, STREET AND ALLEY VACATIONS; AN UPGRADING OF HOUSING AND COMMERCIAL FACILITIES; A CLEAR APPRAISAL OF AND ABILITY TO WORK WITH THE SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION; ARE SOME OF THE THINGS THAT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED IN TERMS OF MAKING OUR NEIGHBORHOOD MORE HOMOGENEOUS THEREBY AFFECTING A BETTER COMMUNITY FOR AND TO ENCOMPASS BOTH BUSINESS AND LIVING CONDITIONS.

NAME ADDRESS Calla 619 . (12. 2 100 Wohnter-C-2 ADEFI Vinn Kli 141 1). 14 3 2% 6-17:5 Burcell . 4. - - ----21 12 121 198.1. Seren 1 mils. -5.-12 -71.4.1 1. 455 lain 1 5 C -Philipson all 25 1 11 7 n Ruing HowA's foo D 27 The 28 8 annen o lenson 3203 N. -An WILLiAm 9 ۰.

Õ 11 1 12 1314 1516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 2526 27 28 29

30.

-Lew's Moris SI	10 p.		Parcel	(Structure)	(Unit No.)
Address 113 N. Russe				Phone 282	and the second sec
Type of operation_ cloth	in soles		Operator or m	nanager L. J.	Gress .
No of empl. 3 Owner	×	ve on premises	Expec	ted emp.	
TennantRent	Date due	Elig	ible Vet. Loar	Subter	nant
Fuuture plans: Continue 🗙	Change	Disc Sell	Retire	Other	
Heilp in relocation: Yes	No				
Electricity by		Garb	age service by		
Requirements	Present	Preferred	Referral A	Referral B	Final Select.
Loocation	$>\!\!<$	Lloyd Groot			
Reent			from the second		
Llimited to Zones				and the second second	ter a l'in anna saithe anna dhear
Buusiness License Transf.	\sim				
Paarcel Size					
Pearking		+			
SEtructure Size	25×50	The second se			
Waarehouse Space	43230				1
Ceeiling Height					
Sppecial Plumbing					
Sppecial Wiring	+				and the second
Heeavy Floor Load	-				
Waater	+				
Seewer					
Peower					
Looad Deck or Ramp	+				
Highway Access	1				
	+				+
Shhow Window Req.	1	1	1	1	
Remmarks					-
LeaaseBuyBuild	Advanc	e notice req.			
Estt. cost of moving					
Esst. property loss		Property I	loss paid at p	urchase	
Iteems to be moved (Continue	on Interview	register):			
and the second					
l	on		gave informat	ion statement	and notice to
movve to			by		
Exttended on	by		to		
Exttended on		-			

PDCC-R13 6/11/66